
                                                      LSC Area Percent Report
 
  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF112420\
  Data File : BF122469.D                                          
  Acq On    : 24 Nov 2020  15:58
  Operator  : JU/CG
  Sample    : L4858-02
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration Parameters: rteint.p
  Integrator: RTE
  Smoothing : ON                             Filtering: 5
  Sampling  : 1                               Min Area: 3 % of largest Peak
  Start Thrs: 0.2                            Max Peaks: 100
  Stop Thrs : 0                          Peak Location: TOP     
 
  If leading or trailing edge < 100 prefer < Baseline drop else tangent >
  Peak separation: 5
 
  Method    : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF110920.M
  Title     : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
 
  Signal     : TIC: BF122469.D\data.ms
 
 peak  R.T. first  max last  PK   peak      corr.   corr.    % of
   #   min   scan scan scan  TY  height     area    % max.   total
 ---  ----- ----- ---- ---- ---  -------   -------  ------  -------
  1   2.134     3    8   14 rVB   366110    477909   4.22%   0.245%
  2   5.075   502  508  513 rBV  1050372   1354420  11.96%   0.694%
  3   5.481   572  577  580 rVB  4067912   4340956  38.33%   2.226%
  4   6.110   681  684  690 rVB4  377021    494570   4.37%   0.254%
  5   6.392   728  732  734 rBV2  516955    647437   5.72%   0.332%
 
  6   6.457   739  743  745 rBV2  383994    376102   3.32%   0.193%
  7   6.492   745  749  754 rVV2 3890905   4709208  41.59%   2.414%
  8   6.598   763  767  770 rBV2  322441    467282   4.13%   0.240%
  9   6.681   779  781  786 rBV2  917546   1062227   9.38%   0.545%
 10   6.857   807  811  812 rVV  1481212   1415549  12.50%   0.726%
 
 11   6.875   812  814  818 rVV2  838196    799080   7.06%   0.410%
 12   6.916   818  821  825 rVV2  798644    871847   7.70%   0.447%
 13   7.004   833  836  840 rVV2  679155    783228   6.92%   0.402%
 14   7.104   848  853  855 rVV5  541877    693594   6.13%   0.356%
 15   7.134   855  858  861 rVB   936092    871563   7.70%   0.447%
 
 16   7.175   861  865  867 rBV2  937008    935597   8.26%   0.480%
 17   7.251   873  878  881 rVV2  993783   1065446   9.41%   0.546%
 18   7.398   897  903  904 rVV3 1197264   1654498  14.61%   0.848%
 19   7.422   904  907  911 rVV  2874280   3176984  28.06%   1.629%
 20   7.457   911  913  917 rVB   824079    643988   5.69%   0.330%
 
 21   7.504   917  921  925 rVB5  732662    965613   8.53%   0.495%
 22   7.545   925  928  930 rBV2  364588    441641   3.90%   0.226%
 23   7.569   930  932  935 rVV2  348819    376527   3.33%   0.193%
 24   7.628   937  942  945 rVV3  508510    854788   7.55%   0.438%
 25   7.657   945  947  952 rVB2  527010    720551   6.36%   0.369%
 
 26   7.763   963  965  967 rVV2  398267    407673   3.60%   0.209%
 27   7.786   967  969  973 rVV3  674894    930074   8.21%   0.477%
 28   7.886   983  986  989 rVV3 1400329   1573334  13.89%   0.807%
 29   7.957   994  998 1001 rVV5  233785    388325   3.43%   0.199%
 30   8.139  1024 1029 1031 rVV  1831632   2104101  18.58%   1.079%
 
 31   8.163  1031 1033 1036 rVV  1216625    972054   8.58%   0.498%
 32   8.204  1036 1040 1042 rVV2  355263    400898   3.54%   0.206%
 33   9.222  1207 1213 1216 rBV  4963169   4903375  43.30%   2.514%
 34   9.486  1251 1258 1261 rBV2  252470    389826   3.44%   0.200%
 35   9.610  1276 1279 1283 rVV2  472369    561411   4.96%   0.288%
 
 36   9.757  1299 1304 1308 rBV   725686    642633   5.68%   0.329%
 37   9.898  1321 1328 1331 rBV  2116282   1950923  17.23%   1.000%
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                                                      LSC Area Percent Report
 
  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF112420\
  Data File : BF122469.D                                          
  Acq On    : 24 Nov 2020  15:58
  Operator  : JU/CG
  Sample    : L4858-02
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration Parameters: rteint.p
  Integrator: RTE
  Smoothing : ON                             Filtering: 5
  Sampling  : 1                               Min Area: 3 % of largest Peak
  Start Thrs: 0.2                            Max Peaks: 100
  Stop Thrs : 0                          Peak Location: TOP     
 
  If leading or trailing edge < 100 prefer < Baseline drop else tangent >
  Peak separation: 5
 
  Method    : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF110920.M
  Title     : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
 
 38  10.098  1359 1362 1365 rVB   523558    432895   3.82%   0.222%
 39  10.445  1417 1421 1427 rVB2  650268    717593   6.34%   0.368%
 40  10.545  1434 1438 1444 rVB3  382360    510865   4.51%   0.262%
 
 41  10.686  1457 1462 1465 rVV  3836833   3504886  30.95%   1.797%
 42  10.804  1479 1482 1490 rVB5  385421    684873   6.05%   0.351%
 43  10.992  1509 1514 1516 rBV4  310440    403093   3.56%   0.207%
 44  11.280  1560 1563 1568 rVB   568427    536176   4.73%   0.275%
 45  11.386  1577 1581 1583 rBV  1783952   1853452  16.37%   0.950%
 
 46  11.410  1583 1585 1588 rVV  3999803   3340703  29.50%   1.713%
 47  11.457  1591 1593 1596 rVV   870546    705559   6.23%   0.362%
 48  11.886  1663 1666 1668 rVV  1027302    994741   8.78%   0.510%
 49  11.927  1668 1673 1677 rVV2 2278815   3680223  32.50%   1.887%
 50  11.963  1677 1679 1682 rVV   394206    491282   4.34%   0.252%
 
 51  11.998  1682 1685 1687 rVV2 1277687   1373765  12.13%   0.704%
 52  12.021  1687 1689 1693 rVB   820393    678982   6.00%   0.348%
 53  12.074  1694 1698 1704 rBV3  589468    994677   8.78%   0.510%
 54  12.204  1711 1720 1725 rVB2 3589859   4268082  37.69%   2.188%
 55  12.333  1736 1742 1745 rBV2 1097750   1286808  11.36%   0.660%
 
 56  12.368  1745 1748 1750 rVV2  394789    455958   4.03%   0.234%
 57  12.457  1753 1763 1766 rVV2 3572632   5198234  45.91%   2.665%
 58  12.498  1768 1770 1772 rVV   513094    425513   3.76%   0.218%
 59  12.521  1772 1774 1780 rVB6  538063    640046   5.65%   0.328%
 60  12.604  1785 1788 1791 rBV  3550409   3215966  28.40%   1.649%
 
 61  12.645  1791 1795 1798 rVV2 1682871   1786194  15.77%   0.916%
 62  12.710  1801 1806 1811 rBV4 1943943   3064017  27.06%   1.571%
 63  12.833  1824 1827 1833 rVB  3377596   3398841  30.02%   1.743%
 64  12.910  1838 1840 1843 rVB2  466003    374008   3.30%   0.192%
 65  12.945  1843 1846 1848 rBV3  386257    381112   3.37%   0.195%
 
 66  12.974  1848 1851 1854 rVV  4343291   3879746  34.26%   1.989%
 67  13.068  1861 1867 1871 rBV4  727842   1240198  10.95%   0.636%
 68  13.115  1871 1875 1877 rVV  1198046   1291496  11.41%   0.662%
 69  13.163  1880 1883 1887 rVB2  943327    961624   8.49%   0.493%
 70  13.210  1888 1891 1892 rVV2  496971    484264   4.28%   0.248%
 
 71  13.245  1895 1897 1899 rVV2  582977    627136   5.54%   0.322%
 72  13.298  1903 1906 1911 rVV3 1020671   1181764  10.44%   0.606%
 73  13.351  1912 1915 1918 rVV2 1950400   1752601  15.48%   0.899%
 74  13.421  1925 1927 1930 rVV   686724    650810   5.75%   0.334%
 75  13.463  1930 1934 1940 rVB3 2313175   2558566  22.59%   1.312%
 
 76  13.551  1946 1949 1955 rBV4  444216    616200   5.44%   0.316%
 77  13.604  1955 1958 1961 rVB  1727851   1562870  13.80%   0.801%
 78  13.686  1966 1972 1974 rVV  7505541   9303354  82.16%   4.770%
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                                                      LSC Area Percent Report
 
  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF112420\
  Data File : BF122469.D                                          
  Acq On    : 24 Nov 2020  15:58
  Operator  : JU/CG
  Sample    : L4858-02
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration Parameters: rteint.p
  Integrator: RTE
  Smoothing : ON                             Filtering: 5
  Sampling  : 1                               Min Area: 3 % of largest Peak
  Start Thrs: 0.2                            Max Peaks: 100
  Stop Thrs : 0                          Peak Location: TOP     
 
  If leading or trailing edge < 100 prefer < Baseline drop else tangent >
  Peak separation: 5
 
  Method    : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF110920.M
  Title     : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
 
 79  13.721  1974 1978 1983 rVV  2589069   2264511  20.00%   1.161%
 80  13.810  1990 1993 1996 rBV2 1164197   1165766  10.29%   0.598%
 
 81  13.874  1998 2004 2008 rVV  5693954  11070412  97.76%   5.676%
 82  13.915  2008 2011 2018 rVB2 5494637   6354970  56.12%   3.258%
 83  13.980  2018 2022 2025 rBV  2590503   2440577  21.55%   1.251%
 84  14.033  2026 2031 2034 rBV2 2219733   3233881  28.56%   1.658%
 85  14.074  2034 2038 2041 rVB2 5483756   6265655  55.33%   3.212%
 
 86  14.162  2051 2053 2055 rBV   928143    707107   6.24%   0.363%
 87  14.345  2078 2084 2087 rVB  8633839  11323786 100.00%   5.806%
 88  14.392  2087 2092 2095 rVB  8055313   8326858  73.53%   4.269%
 89  14.580  2121 2124 2126 rBV  2466199   2218822  19.59%   1.138%
 90  14.645  2132 2135 2138 rVB  1210098   1190991  10.52%   0.611%
 
 91  14.757  2149 2154 2157 rVB  5542179   5881978  51.94%   3.016%
 92  15.051  2198 2204 2207 rBV  5749966   7767785  68.60%   3.982%
 93  15.086  2207 2210 2213 rVV2  658262    878549   7.76%   0.450%
 94  15.309  2245 2248 2252 rVB   641251    699205   6.17%   0.358%
 95  15.386  2258 2261 2267 rVB   749235    921297   8.14%   0.472%
 
 96  15.451  2268 2272 2278 rVB   973029   1402443  12.38%   0.719%
 97  15.515  2279 2283 2285 rBV   841654   1030699   9.10%   0.528%
 98  15.951  2353 2357 2365 rVB3  514041    863915   7.63%   0.443%
 99  16.339  2419 2423 2430 rBV   711074   1239334  10.94%   0.635%
100  16.974  2528 2531 2539 rVB2  452743    867184   7.66%   0.445%
 
 
 
                        Sum of corrected areas:   195050130
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                                             LSC Report - Integrated Chromatogram

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF112420\
  Data File : BF122469.D                                          
  Acq On    : 24 Nov 2020  15:58
  Operator  : JU/CG
  Sample    : L4858-02
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF110920.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\DATABASE\NIST11.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50
0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

Time-->

Abundance TIC: BF122469.D\data.ms

 2.134
 5.075

 5.481

 6.110  6.392 6.457

 6.492

 6.598
 6.681

 6.857
 6.875 6.916 7.004 7.104

 7.134 7.175 7.251 7.398

 7.422

 7.457 7.504
 7.545 7.569 7.628 7.657

8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00
0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

Time-->

Abundance TIC: BF122469.D\data.ms

 7.763 7.786

 7.886

 7.957

 8.139
 8.163

 8.204

 9.222

 9.486 9.610 9.757

 9.898

10.098 10.44510.545

10.686

10.80410.992
11.280

11.386

11.410

11.457
11.886

11.927

11.963

11.998
12.02112.074

12.204

12.333
12.368

12.457

12.49812.521

12.604

12.64512.710

12.833

12.91012.945

12.974

13.068
13.11513.163

13.21013.245
13.298

13.351

13.50 14.00 14.50 15.00 15.50 16.00 16.50 17.00 17.50 18.00 18.50
0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

Time-->

Abundance TIC: BF122469.D\data.ms

13.421

13.463

13.551

13.604

13.686

13.721

13.810

13.874
13.915

13.980
14.033

14.074

14.162

14.34514.392

14.580

14.645

14.757 15.051

15.086
15.30915.38615.45115.515

15.951 16.339
16.974

8270-BF110920.M Thu Dec 10 03:50:58 2020                                                      Page: 4

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
PHC-340EM-013



                                                Library Search Compound Report
 
  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF112420\
  Data File : BF122469.D                                          
  Acq On    : 24 Nov 2020  15:58
  Operator  : JU/CG
  Sample    : L4858-02
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF110920.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
 
  TIC Library   : C:\DATABASE\NIST11.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P
 
  No Library Search Compounds Detected
 
 
 
 
 
  *********************************************************************
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                                        Tentatively Identified Compound (LSC) summary
 
  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF112420\
  Data File : BF122469.D                                          
  Acq On    : 24 Nov 2020  15:58
  Operator  : JU/CG
  Sample    : L4858-02
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF110920.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
 
  TIC Library   : C:\DATABASE\NIST11.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P
 
                                                   |--Internal Standard---|
  TIC Top Hit name      RT  EstConc Units Response |#    RT     Resp  Conc|
----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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